

## Chris Stapleton Set to Two Step His Way Through Jazz Fest 2024

Chris Stapleton to Delight at Jazz Fest 2024

NEW ORLEANS, LA, UNITED STATES, February 9, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --Chris Stapleton Set to Two Step His Way Through Jazz Fest 2024

The Historic Mardi Gras Inn is thrilled to announce that Chris Stapleton will be performing at Jazz Fest 2024. Stapleton has won 10 Grammy Awards, 11 Academy of Country Music Awards and on September 23, 2019 he was honored with the distinction of being



Make those strings sing!

named the Artist-Songwriter of the Decade. The highly anticipated performance by the acclaimed artist has generated immense excitement among fans.



I can only be me. I have a hard time being a chameleon as a singer"

-Chris Stapleton

While the exact date and time of Chris Stapleton's performance have not yet been announced, music enthusiasts can stay updated on the festival's lineup and schedule by visiting <a href="www.nola.com">www.nola.com</a>. Jazz Fest, renowned for its diverse musical offerings and vibrant atmosphere, promises an unforgettable experience for attendees. Additional headliners set to perform this year include The

Rolling Stones, Foo Fighters, Hozier, Earth, Wind and Fire, Queen Latifah, Jon Batiste, and many more!

As the Marketing Director of the Historic Mardi Gras Inn, Karen Brem extends a warm invitation to music lovers from near and far to come and experience the magic of Jazz Fest in the vibrant city of New Orleans. Situated in the heart of the French Quarter, our hotel offers clean, affordable accommodations and a welcoming staff dedicated to ensuring a comfortable stay for all guests. Conveniently located within walking distance of all Jazz Fest activities, the Historic Mardi Gras Inn provides the perfect home base for exploring the festival and experiencing the

rich culture of the city.

For more information about Jazz Fest 2024 and to plan your visit to New Orleans, please visit <a href="https://www.nola.com">www.nola.com</a>.

Karen Brem Historic Mardi Gras Inn +1 (504)949-5815 historicmardigrasinn.com



Country Music at It's Best

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/687222599

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

 $\hbox{@ }1995\mbox{-}2024$  Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.